
NOTICE OF SITUATION OF POLLING STATIONS 
 

ABERDEENSHIRE COUNCIL – ELECTION OF COUNCILLOR 
 

WARD 2 (TROUP) 
 

THURSDAY, 27TH NOVEMBER, 2014 

 
The situation of polling places and the number of polling stations to be used in Ward 2 
(Troup) at the Local Government By-Election on Thursday, 27 November, 2014, is as 
set out below:- 

Ward Number 
and Name 

Situation of Polling Place Numbe
r of 
Polling 
Station 

Description of persons 
entitled to vote thereat, being 
electors resident in the 
undernoted Parliamentary 
Polling Districts: 

2- Troup Town Hall, Macduff 
 
 
Macduff Community 
Education Centre 
 
Gardenstown Public Hall 
 
Aberdour Public Hall 
 
Masonic Hall, Rosehearty 
 
Sandhaven & Pitullie Public 
Hall 
 
Boyndlie Community Hall 
 
King Edward Church Hall 
 
Crudie School 
 
New Byth Church Hall 
 
 
 

 

BB01& 
BB02 
 
BB03 
 
 
BB04 
 
BB05 
 
BB06 
 
BB07 
 
 
BB08 
 
BB09 
 
BB10 
 
BB11 

BB0201 
 
 
BB0202 
 
 
BB0203 
 
BB0204 
 
BB0205 
 
BB0206 
 
 
BB0207 
 
BB0208 
 
BB0209 
 
BB0210 

 

The voters entitled to vote at each polling station are shown in greater detail in the 
electoral register which may be inspected at the constituency election office at ST 
LEONARD’S, SANDYHILL ROAD, BANFF.  
 
 COLIN D MACKENZIE 
9th October, 2014 Returning Officer 
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