## **NOTICE OF SITUATION OF POLLING STATIONS**

## ABERDEENSHIRE COUNCIL – ELECTION OF COUNCILLOR WARD 2 (TROUP)

The situation of polling places and the number of polling stations to be used in Ward 2 (Troup) at the Local Government By-Election on Thursday, 27 November, 2014, is as set out below:-

THURSDAY, 27<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER, 2014

Ward Number and Name	Situation of Polling Place	Numbe r of Polling Station	Description of persons entitled to vote thereat, being electors resident in the undernoted Parliamentary Polling Districts:
2- Troup	Town Hall, Macduff	BB01& BB02	BB0201
	Macduff Community Education Centre	BB03	BB0202
	Gardenstown Public Hall	BB04	BB0203
	Aberdour Public Hall	BB05	BB0204
	Masonic Hall, Rosehearty	BB06	BB0205
	Sandhaven & Pitullie Public Hall	BB07	BB0206
	Boyndlie Community Hall	BB08	BB0207
	King Edward Church Hall	BB09	BB0208
	Crudie School	BB10	BB0209
	New Byth Church Hall	BB11	BB0210

The voters entitled to vote at each polling station are shown in greater detail in the electoral register which may be inspected at the constituency election office at ST LEONARD'S, SANDYHILL ROAD, BANFF.

9<sup>th</sup> October, 2014

COLIN D MACKENZIE
Returning Officer

Printed by Aberdeenshire Council and published by Colin D Mackenzie, Returning Officer, Woodhill House, Aberdeen